## BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP BUDGET MEETING NOTICE

The Bridgewater Township Board will hold its Annual Meeting on the proposed township budget for fiscal year 2008-09 at the Bridgewater Township Hall, 10990 Clinton Road, Clinton on March 6, 2008 at 7:00 PM.

## The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

The Budget can be examined by making an appointment with Bridgewater Township Clerk, Cynthia J. Carver, 734-428-0372 or at the Township Hall during office hours M & W 1:00pm to 3:00pm, Tues. 9am-12pm, Thurs 9:00-11:00am and Fri. 3:15-6:15pm. There will also be copies available at the meeting.

The Bridgewater Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 5 days notice to the Bridgewater Clerk.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Bridgewater Township Clerk, by writing or calling Cynthia J. Carver, 9590 Kies Road, Manchester, Michigan 48158 (734-428-0372).

Publish February 21, 2008